

T.S- 43/25 (CIS-47/25)
(CNR- WBWM11- 000047-2025)

Order No. 18 Dated 01/06/26

Today is fixed for taking step upon Defendant No. 4 and filing W.S and W.O..
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.
Plaintiff also files hazira along with requisite upon Defendant No. 4. Process fees paid. Issue the same at once.
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W.O on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix : **02/07/2026** for S/R upon Defendant No. 4 and filing W.S and W.O by Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 positively.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 41/25 (CIS- 45/25)

(CNR- WBWM11- 000061-2025)

Order No. 11 Dated 01/06/26

Today is fixed for filing revised plaint and framing of issues.

Plaintiff files a petition U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC supported by affidavit. Copy served.

Accordingly Suit will proceed hearing petition.

Fix : **13/07/2026** for hearing petition U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 01/06/2026.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 22/24 (CIS- 46/24)

(CNR- WBWM11- 000071-2024)

Order No. 19 Dated 01/06/26

Today is fixed for S/R of A/D upon Defendant No. 6.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

It appears from the record that S/R stage is pending since long. Accordingly Plaintiff is directed to taking fresh step upon Defendant No. 6.

Fix : **13/07/2026** for taking fresh step upon Defendant No. 6.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 43/25 (CIS-47/25)

(CNR- WBWM11- 000047-2025)

Order No. 18 Dated 01/06/26

Today is fixed for taking step upon Defendant No. 4 and filing W.S and W.O..

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Plaintiff also files hazira along with requisite upon Defendant No. 4. Process fees paid. Issue the same at once.

Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W.O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix : **13/07/2026** for S/R upon Defendant No. 4

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 29/25 (CIS- 33/25)
(CNR- WBWM11- 000048-2025)

Order No. 17 Dated 01/06/26

Today is fixed for framing of issues.
Plaintiff takes no steps. Accordingly Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to
why Suit shall not to be dismissed for default.
State Defendant file4s hazira.

Fix : **13/07/2026** for show cause by the Plaintiff.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479